
ADDENDUM #6 
TO THE 

2022-2025 AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN 

COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO 
AND 

AFSCME, LOCAL 146, AFL-CIO 
 

This Addendum #6 is to the 2022-2025 Agreement between the County of Sacramento 
and AFSCME, Local 146 representing the employees in the Health Services Unit. 

 
Effective the first pay period following adoption of the addendum by the Board of 
Supervisors, the parties agree to the following with respect to the new class of Lactation 
Consultant: 
 
1.  Establish the following salary for the new Lactation Consultant class: 
 

Class Title Entry 
Step/Range Step 5 Step 6 Step 7 Step 8 Step 9  

Lactation Consultant  5/3707  

30.50 
2,440.00 
5,307.00 
63,684 

32.02 
2,561.60 
5,571.50 
66,858 

33.62 
2,689.60 
5,849.92 
70,199 

35.30 
2,824.00 
6,142.17 
73,706 

37.07 
2,965.60 
6,450.17 
77,402 

 Hourly 
 Biweekly 
 Monthly 
 Annually 

 

Class Title Entry 
Step/Range Step 5 Step 6 Step 7 Step 8 Step 9  

Lactation Consultant  5/3829  

31.50 
2,520.00 
5,481.00 
65,772 

33.08 
2,646.40 
5,755.92 
69,071 

34.73 
2,778.40 
6,043.00 
72,516 

36.47 
2,917.60 
6,345.75 
76,149 

38.29 
3,063.20 
6,662.50 
79,950 

 Hourly 
 Biweekly 
 Monthly 
 Annually 

 

Upon approval by the Board of Supervisors, this addendum shall be incorporated into 
the Agreement. 

For AFSCME, Local 146:  For Sacramento County: 
 
________________________________ 
Wendy Pelletier,  
Business Agent 
 
____________ 
Date 

 
_______________________________ 
Lisette Fong,  
Labor Relations Representative 
 
____________ 
Date 
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