ADDENDUM #6 TO THE 2022-2025 AGREEMENT BETWEEN COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO AND AFSCME, LOCAL 146, AFL-CIO

This Addendum #6 is to the 2022-2025 Agreement between the County of Sacramento and AFSCME, Local 146 representing the employees in the Health Services Unit.

Effective the first pay period following adoption of the addendum by the Board of Supervisors, the parties agree to the following with respect to the new class of Lactation Consultant:

1. Establish the following salary for the new Lactation Consultant class:

Class Title	Entry Step/Range	Step 5	Step 6	Step 7	Step 8	Step 9	
Lactation Consultant	-5/3707	30.50 2,440.00 5,307.00 63,684	32.02 2,561.60 5,571.50 66,858	33.62 2,689.60 5,849.92 70,199	35.30 2,824.00 6,142.17 73,706	37.07 2,965.60 6,450.17 77,402	Hourly Biweekly Monthly Annually

Class Title	Entry Step/Range	Step 5	Step 6	Step 7	Step 8	Step 9	
Lactation Consultant	5/3829	31.50 2,520.00 5,481.00 65,772	· '	34.73 2,778.40 6,043.00 72,516	,	38.29 3,063.20 6,662.50 79,950	Hourly Biweekly Monthly Annually

Upon approval by the Board of Supervisors, this addendum shall be incorporated into the Agreement.

For AFSCME, Local 146:	For Sacramento County:
Wendy Pelletier	lisette Fong
Wendy Pelletier,	Lisette Fong,
Business Agent	Labor Relations Representative
4/25/2024	4/24/2024
Date	Date